FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	N 05-20-1999 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94) 5.3.99 PATI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	101041919 ;uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RP House Breaksnear Way	Name: Lubrizol Adibis Holdings (UK) Limited
Hemel Hempstead Hertfordshire, HP2 4UL United Kingdom	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Dock Road South
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Bromborough
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	City: Wirral, Merseyside
[X] Other Change of Address	State/Country: United Kingdom ZIP: L62 4SH
Execution Date: August 11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/035,791	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Neil A. DuChez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: The Lubrizol Corporation	
Patent Department	[] Enclosed
20400 Labella d D.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard	8. Deposit acquist number:
City: Wickliffe	8. Deposit account number: 12-2275
State: Ohio ZIP: 44092	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Neil A. DuChez Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1 29 99 Date
Reg. No Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: [4]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

1. Particulars of assignments

An assignment recorded against the patent application is set forth on the attached page.

2. Old name and address of assignee

The old name and address for the assignee as shown for the assignment on the attached page is:

BP Chemicals (Additives) Limited BP House, Breakspear Way Hemel Hempstead Hertfordshire, HP2 4UL United Kingdom

3. New name and address of assignee

The new name and address of the assignee is

Lubrizol Adibis Holdings (UK) Limited
Dock Road South
Bromborough
Wirral, Merseyside L62 4SH
United Kingdom

4. Proof of name change

Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name issued by the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales.

5. Change of address for patent maintenance fees

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0558

6. Payment of fee

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper is attached.

Reg. No. 26,725

Neil A. DuČhez

Tel. No.: (216) 621-1113

The Lubrizol Corporation Patent Department 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Wickliffe, Ohio 44092

G:\DOCUMENT\JOE\LUBRIZOL\LUBR.ASS\2910-01.wpd

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0559 09/08/98 TUE_15:52_FAX 440_943_f 3 _____

FEGAL ADMIN



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 530121

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby-certifies that BP OHEMICALS (ADDITIVES) LIMITED.

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated :

LUBRIZOL ADIBIS HOLDINGS (LIK) LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 11th August 1998

S.Bashar. MISS S. BASHAR

Miss S. Bashar

For The Registrar Of Companies

COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 05/03/1999